SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL

EXHIBIT # 6.10

FILE ORD 24-083

AMENDMENT NO. 10 TO ORDINANCE NO. 24-083 ADOPTING THE 2025-26 BIENNIAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF COUNTY AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

Brief Title:	Requirement Initiatives	for	funding	appropriated	toward	Social	Justice

Proposed by: Councilmember Dunn and Chair Mead

Under Section 9. Budget conditions and notes, under (B) Budget Conditions, insert:

(X) <u>Micro Grant Program</u>: The 2025-2026 Office of Social Justice budget includes \$300,000 of spending authority in Nondepartmental Department 16 for the Social Justice Community Investment program and Social Justice Initiatives in General Fund 002, Program 990, Miscellaneous. Appropriation authority for one-half of these funds (\$150,000) is conditioned on the following: A workgroup comprised of representatives of the Council Office, Executive's Office, Human Resources, and Human Services shall develop grant parameters, performance metrics, and reporting requirements for the Social Justice Community Investment program and Social Justice Initiatives. The grant parameters, performance metrics, and reporting requirements by Council by motion before the conditioned funds may be expended. Thereafter, grant recipient reporting, including reporting on the approved parameters and performance metrics, must submitted via ECAF to Council no less than quarterly.

Council Disposition: Date	
---------------------------	--

AMENDMENT NO. 10 TO ORDINANCE NO. 24-083 ADOPTING THE 2025-26 BIENNIAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF COUNTY AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026.